ati
llt’lS

An International
Journal of Jurisprudence
and Philosophy of Law

Founded by Enrico Pattaro

Volume 27, Number 1, March 2014

CONTENTS

Articles

Philosophy in Law? A Legal-Philosophical Inquiry
Michel Rosenfeld

Reason of State and Public Reason
Wojciech Sadurski

Making Sense of Discrimination
Re’em Segev

Concretized Norm and Sanction qua Fact in the Vienna
School’s Stufenbaulehre
Martin Borowski

Should Empathy Play any Role in the Interpretation of
Constitutional Rights?
Lucia Corso

On the Entanglement of Coherence
Stephen Pethick
The Notebook Corner, edited by Enrico Pattaro

Why Reflective Equilibrium? I: Reflexivity of Justification
Svein Eng

21

47

79

94

116

138



